506452473 01/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6499243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH WEGNER	07/18/2014
ERIN BROWN	08/13/2014
JEFFERY ATKINS	07/31/2014
PAUL ZINN	07/25/2014
ROBERT WALICKI	07/25/2014
LANHUA HU	08/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.	
Street Address:	1 ECOLAB PLACE	
City:	ST PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15456903
Application Number:	15829006
Application Number:	16169426
Application Number:	16576504
Application Number:	16927437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mpeterson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: ANNELIESE S. MAYER
Address Line 1: 150 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00163.3226

PATENT REEL: 054934 FRAME: 0396

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNELIESE S. MAYER	
SIGNATURE:	/Anneliese S. Mayer/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2021	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=3226-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		
source=3226-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		
source=3226-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif		
source=3226-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif		
source=3226-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif		
source=3226-ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif		
source=3226-ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif		
source=3226-ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif		

PATENT REEL: 054934 FRAME: 0397

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Joseph Wegner of Falcon Heights, Minnesota, Erin Brown of Hager City, Wisconsin, Jeffery Atkins of Aurora, Illinois, Paul Zinn of Oswego, Illinois, Robert Walicki of Oak Park, Illinois, and Lanhua Hu of Woodridge, Illinois, have invented an improvement in USE OF FLUORESCENT POLYMERS IN MARKING COMPOSITIONS FOR THE DIAGNOSTIC DETERMINATION OF CLEANING PERFORMANCE (PT10339US01; ECL H10339.US) and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon assigned Serial No. 14/320,881, filed July 1, 2014;

AND, WHEREAS, Ecolab USA Inc. of Eagan, Minnesota, a corporation of the State of Minnesota (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on

Page 1 of 8

in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND We hereby jointly and severally agree for ourselves and for our respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and our respective legal representatives that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been

otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

07/18/2014 Date

Joseph Wegner

STATE OF Minnesofa)
COUNTY OF Datata)

On this we day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Joseph Wegner to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Cans luth ann Stroll
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

31 January 2014



8-13-14

Frin Brown
Erin Brown

COUNTY OF DAKOTA)

On this 2 day of August , 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Erin Brown to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that she executed same as her free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

1/31/2018

CONNIE MARIE SCHEFF
Notary Public
State of Minnesota
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2018

7/3//2014 Date Jeffery Afkins Affred

STATE OF <u>///////</u>S COUNTY OF <u>DUPAGE</u>

On this 3/S7day of 5/4/Y ... , 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffery Atkins to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

Den Deing

My Commission Expires:

MAY 1,2016

OFFICIAL SEAL
LAURA D. PILLING
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-1-2016

7/25/2014 Date Paul Zinn

STATE OF /LL/NO/S)
COUNTY OF DUPAGE)

On this 257H day of \(\sum_{ULY}\), 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Paul Zinn to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

Rottary Public Piers

My Commission Expires:

MAY 1, 2016

OFFICIAL SEAL LAURA D. PILLING
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY SOMMISSION EXPIRES 5-1-2016

112514 Date Robert Wallcki

STATE OF <u>/LUNO/S</u> }
COUNTY OF <u>DUPAGE</u>

On this 257Hday of TULY , 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Robert Walicki to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

Rewa Driving

My Commission Expires:

MAY 1, 2016

OFFICIAL SEAL
LAURA D. PILLING
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
NY COMMISSION EXPIRES 5-1-2016

10 Su 2014

STATE OF TLLING

On this Aday of August , 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Lanhua Hu to me known to be the person described, in and who executed, the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that she executed same as her free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL JAYASHREE SHAGAT Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 5, 2018

JSH/clp

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 054934 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 01/15/2021